ORDINANCE NO. 1255

Introduced by All Commissioners

AN ORDINANCE REPEALING ORDINANCE NO. 123-A

WHEREAS, the Warrenton City Commission adopted Ordinance No. 123-A on April 19, 1927, declaring the official flower of the City of Warrenton to be the Phlox; and

WHEREAS, the volunteer group Spruce Up Warrenton has requested that the Daffodil replace the Phlox as the official flower of the City of Warrenton; and

WHEREAS, a housekeeping Ordinance is in order to change the official flower of the City of Warrenton; and

WHEREAS, the City will adopt a new official flower by Resolution.

NOW THEREFORE, the City of Warrenton ordains as follows:

Ordinance No. 123-A is hereby repealed, and a separate resolution will designate the Daffodil as the new official flower of the City of Warrenton.

This Ordinance shall take effect 30 days after its adoption.

First Reading: October 26, 2021 Second Reading: November 9, 2021

ADOPTED by the City Commission of the City of Warrenton, Oregon this 9th day of November, 2021.

Henry A. Balensifer III, Mayo

Attest

Dawne Shaw, CMC, City Recorder

Rebecca Sprengeler, Deputy City Recorder